Preheating unit
|APU
Technical information
D07690B, REV. C
The APU unit is designed to heat engine HT-water.
The heating media of the heater (HM1B) can be
steam or thermal oil. The APU unit is equipped with
built on HT-water circulation pump (PM1), which

Pump capacity (1 bar, 400V 50 Hz, max) 12 / 29 / 42 m3/h
APU Product range - standard units
Order code Type Pump
capacity
(m3/h, @1
bar 400V
50Hz/440V
60Hz)
Heating
power max
(kW)
Max. steam
consumption
/ Thermal oil
flow
Heating media
(S=Steam,
T=Thermal oil)
CG200030 APU-M-12-54-S 12 54 91 kg/h S
CG200031 APU-M-29-144-S 29 114 254 kg/h S
CG200032 APU-M-42-252-S 42 252 443 kg/h* S
CG200033 APU-M-12-54-T 12 54 5.5 m3/h T
CG200034 APU-M-29-144-T 29 144 15.1 m3/h T
CG200035 APU-M-42-252-T 42 252 23.8 m3/h T
3
Main components
Control panel materials, miscellaneous
Control panel